	Case3:11-cv-00275-JSW	<b>Document 1</b> 8	Filed 10/05//11	Page1100122	
1	Mitchell F. Boomer (State Bar No	o. 121441)			
2	Douglas M. Bria (State Bar No. 2 JACKSON LEWIS LLP	26966)			
3	199 Fremont Street, 10th Floor San Francisco, California 94105				
4	Telephone: (415) 394-9400 Facsimile: (415) 394-9401				
5	(boomerm@jacksonlewis.com) (briad@jacksonlewis.com)				
6	Attorneys for Defendant SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIO				
7	INC.	INS USA,			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
10	NORI	HERN DISTRIC	T OF CALIFOR	NIA	
11	ALBERT SCHUMACHER,			50 4000 11 275 ISW	
12			Case No. <del>KG10</del>	<del>534322</del> 11-275-JSW	
13	Plaintiff, v.		STIPULATED	REQUEST FOR	
14	SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTINC., and DOES 1 THROUGH 2	TIONS USA,	DISMISSAL V [PROPOSED]	WITH PREJUDICE and ORDER	
15	Defendants.	5, inclusive,			
16	Defendants.				
17					
18					
19	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:				
	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between the undersigned				
20	attorneys for the parties that the above-captioned action should hereby be dismissed with prejudice, without costs as against any party. This stipulation may be filed by any party without				
21	notice.	a any party. Thi	s supulation may	be filed by any party without	
22	notice.			2000	
23	By: Jalden Junas		By:	1 pc	
24	Kathleen Lucas		Mitchell F		
25	Shauna Casebier THE LUCAS LAW FIRM	[		N LEWIS LLP for Defendant Siemens	
26	Attorneys for Plaintiff Albert Schumacher			olutions U.S.A., Inc.	
27	risert Senumaener				
28					
		1			
1		-			

STIPULATED REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Case No. RG10534322

	Case3:11-cv-00275-JSW Document 18 Filed 10/05//11 Page2206 f22				
1					
	ORDER				
2	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, THE PARTIES STIPULATED REQUEST FOR				
3	DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE IS GRANTED.				
4					
5 6	Dated: October 11, 2011				
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE				
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17	4813-4076-2123, v. 1				
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
	2 STIPULATED REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE Case No. RG10534322				